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Référence : HD310n 

Description  

Structure  : construction cônique en acier inoxydable  

Revêtement : revêtement et construction en acier inoxydable  

Corps : structure soudée de tôle en acier inoxydable. Hauteur hors sol environ 
1010mm, poids 10kg..  

Nuancier :  tôle meulée en acier inoxydable.  

Caractéristiques techniques : La fontaine à boire est équipée par la soupape 
d’arrêt automatique à bouton TR30. Il est recommandé d’installer un tamis de-
vant le détendeur. Le tamis n’est pas inclus dans la fourniture.  

Paramètres conseillés pour la soupape de réglage : pression d'entrée maxi-
mum : 0,1 ÷ 2,5 MPa ; pression de sortie : 0,1 ÷ 0,6 MPa ; préréglées à un niveau 
de 0,3 MPa.  

Raccordement : au bout avec un tuyau flexible avec un vis d’intérieur G 1/2 

Fixation : fixation sur la base béton par la pièce amarrante 

 

Instructions  

Toutes les fournitures de mobilier urbain doivent être fixées  confor-
mément aux instructions  techniques du fabricant. Si ces indications ne 
sont pas respectées, vous encourez un  dommage sur le produit et des  
conséquences  humaines.  
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Attention 

Les dimensions des produits de mmcité sont arrondies. Le 
fabricant se réserve le droit de modifier les spécifications 
techniques sans préavis. Les dimensions et les instructions 
de pose sont obligatoires. 
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Légende  

A – bouton de déclenchement 

B – inclinaison 

C – soupape de réglage dans la goulotte 

D – tube de protection 

E – le dallage 

F – cadre en acier 

G – le gravier 

H – tuyau d'accouplement et d'alimentation vissage d'extérieur 1/2“; fabriqué 
de PVC souplem 600 mm au dessus du dallage 

I – l'écrou de jonction ½“ 

J – tuyau d'accouplement 

K – boulon amarrant M10; en acier inoxydable 

L – boulon amarrant M10 (en plus de la base); en acier inoxydable 
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BETON / CONCRETE C20/25
cca 0,3m3

MIN 2%

WASHED AND SORTED GRAVEL
(PEBBLESTONE) FRACTION 16/32
0,1m3 (cca 150kg)
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SHAFT FOR EMPTYING FOUNTAIN IN THE WINTER PERIOD

THROTTLE VALVE - A PART OF MMCITÉ DELIVERY

VALVE BUTTON

PVC FLEXIBLE
COVERING

FLEXIBLE HOSE ENDED
OVERLOCK NUT 1/2"

CONNECTING HOSE ENDED
OUTER SCREWING 1/2"
FOR WATER INLET.
PLASTICIZED  PVC.
OUTPUT 60cm ABOVE THE TILE LEVEL.

ÚROVEŇ DLAŽBY
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SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 2

PROTECTOR

COUPLING WASTE PIPE

  G1/2  

FLEXI HADICE
PLIABLE HOSE
FLEXI-SCHLAUCH

COUPLING HOSE
WITH OUTER SCREWING
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SECTION C-C
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STAINLESSSTEEL
ANCHORING

ZINCED ANCHORING
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DRILL DIAMETER

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 4

M10
DIN 934

M10
DIN 127 B

M10
DIN 9021DIN 9021

CHEMICAL ANCHOR
 8x M10x100 - ZINCED
 4x M10x100 -  STAINLESS STEEL

INSTALLATION GUIDE :

1. concrete the central foundation and bring up the PVC flexible covering
     with water inlet through the center and 4 base plates for steel curb 
2. Steel curb needs to be attached to base plates using anchores, than the the rest of tiles needs to be mounted
3. Water inlet to be screwed to flexi hose
4. Fountain needs to be mounted to the foundation using stainless steel anchores
5. Space between curb and fountain needs to be filled with washed and sorted gravel

ATTENTION!

THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN MUST BE EMPTIED FOR THE WINTER PERIOD!
COUPLING HOSES MUST BE CONNECTED INTO ADJACENT SHAFT FOR THE POSSIBILITY OF EMPTYING THE FOUNTAIN OUT.

WATER PRESSURE IN COUPLING HOSE HAS TO BE REGULATED WITH THROTTLE VALVE FOR THE PRESSURE RANGE 0,1-0,6MPA. 
THE THROTTLE VALVE MUST BE PLACED IN FRONT OF THE COUPLING HOSE. IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO MOUNT IT IN 
THE FOUNTAIN BODY AFTER INSTALLATION.

COUPLING HOSES ARE NOT PART OF DELIVERY!
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 HD310-HYDRO
 All rights reserved. Protection of industrial design. 

All product sizes have an informative character. The producer reserves the right to amend the technical specification at any time without previous warning. The size of foundantion baseplate and the method of mounting of the product are imperative. Minimal load-bearing capacity of the soil 150kPa. Anchor spacing measure out by measurements of supplied product.
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